PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr Travis J Muhlestein	06/27/2001
Ms Corina E Feuerstein	06/27/2001
Mr Jeffery M Cooperstein	06/27/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11218022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: deppler@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Workman Nydegger

Address Line 1: 60 E. South Temple

Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13768.1180.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rick D Nydegger

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022508 FRAME: 0426 OF \$40.00 1121802

500827800

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022508 FRAME: 0427

07/06/01 07-18	-2001		
1-37-92 RF OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			d Trademark Office No.: MSFT116344
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please re 10177	9008	.y thereof.	
1. Name of conveying parties: Travis J. Muhlestein Corina E. Feuerstein June 27, 2001 June 27, 2001 June 27, 2001 June 27, 2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: M Address: Or Re	dress of receiving party: icrosoft Corporation ne Microsoft Way dmond, WA 98052	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No
Assignment			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution date: See Above			S. PTO 9959
4. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):	8999	59	09/89 09/89
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No	(s).	万 □ 万 □ 三 □
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes	X No	
If this document is being filed together with a new patent application named executing inventor: <u>June 27, 2001</u>	cation, enter the dat	e the patent application wa	s signed by the first
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	of applications and/or pate	nts involved: 1
Barbara M. Level, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	8. The Director 37 C.F.R. §§ during the en overpayment, authorization extensions of	ck No. 129746 includes the is hereby authorized to cl. 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 whitire pendency of the applito Deposit Account also hereby includes time of the appropriate length reply during the entire	harge any fees under ch may be required ication, or credit any No. 03-1740. This a request for any gth required upon the
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.	tion is true and cor	rect and any attached copy	is a true copy of the
Barbara M. Level	Signature	1. Yearl, 7-06	-01
Registration No. 45,483		D og cover sheet, attachments	ate, and document: 3
99.50 SP			

PATENT REEL: 022508 FRAME: 0428

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventorship
Applicant
Attorney's Docket No.

Travis J. Muhlestein et al. Microsoft Corporation MSFT116344

Trial - MOTELION

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING INSTRUMENTATION DATA TO AN INSTRUMENTATION DATA SOURCE FROM WITHIN A MANAGED

CODE ENVIRONMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignors:

Travis J. Muhlestein 5328 - 156th Avenue N.E. Redmond, Washington 98052

Corina E. Feuerstein 3206 - 174th Avenue N.E. Redmond, Washington 98052

Jeffrey M. Cooperstein 11065 - 154th Place N.E. Redmond, Washington 98052

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS (listed above) are inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING INSTRUMENTATION DATA TO AN INSTRUMENTATION DATA SOURCE FROM WITHIN A MANAGED CODE ENVIRONMENT," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

PATENT REEL: 022508 FRAME: 0429

Page 1 of 2

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

6/27/2051 Date

Travis I. Muhlestein

6

Corina E. Feuerstein

6/27/2001

RECORDED: 04/06/2009

Date

Jeffrey M. Cooperstein

PATENT REEL: 022508 FRAME: 0430